Stillwater Area Hockey Association 2023-24 Coaches Code of Conduct



The Stillwater Area Hockey Association (SAHA) takes pride in our coaches. SAHA coaches have been selected based on possessing high levels of proficiency in these primary criteria:

- Demonstrates Leadership
- Aligns to SAHA Coaching Philosophy
- Hockey Knowledge
- Coaching Experience

As the highest representative of SAHA at any game and/or team function, it is important that our coaches set the example for the team and the community. Therefore, I agree to the following Code of Conduct:

- I will encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all players, coaches, fans, volunteers and referees at any youth hockey event.
- I will treat players, fellow coaches, opponents, facilities, fans and referees with respect.
- I will refrain from the use of any inappropriate language within the presence of players.
- I will respect and adhere to all rules and Code of Conduct of SAHA, District 2, Minnesota Hockey and USA Hockey.
- I understand that if I cannot abide by these rules, or violate them, I will be subject to disciplinary action, up to and including termination of coaching duties, by the SAHA Board of Directors.

Coaches Signature:	Date:
Coaches Name (Printed):	
Team:	Season:

Complaints of violation of Coaches Code of Conduct may be brought to the appropriate Level Director to be communicated to and dealt with on an individual basis as determined by the SAHA Board of Directors.